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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 9th January 2010

Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time

1 Jake Lonsdale Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 7:28
2 Ciaran Johnson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 7:32
3 Jack Crook Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC 7:34
4 Adam Hartley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 7:39
5 Tiarnan Xrorken PendleAC 7:55
6 WilliamAtkinson Blackburn Harriers & AC 8:17
7 Oliver Murray Blackburn Harriers & AC 8:25
8 DavidMullarkey Manx Harriers 8:31
9 Joshua Wilkinson Blackburn Harriers & AC 8:35
10 OliverTomlinson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 8:38
11 Conor Davies Manx Harriers 8:38
12 SamuelRobinson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 8:43
13 Oliver Spencer PendleAC 8:44
14 Kristian McInery Blackburn Harriers & AC 8:50
15 George Robinson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 8:51
16 Thomas Marchant PendleAC 8:51
17 Gregan Baker PendleAC 8:53

18 LiamMcDermott Preston Harriers 9:01
19 David King Blackburn Harriers & AC 9:26
20 Lewis Hartley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 9:27
21 Jake Hurlstone PendleAC 9:33
22 LiamHinnigan Lancaster & Morecambe AC 9:41
23 KieranChell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 9:45
24 Connor Davison Blackburn Harriers & AC 9:47
25 Nathan Slack Lancaster & Morecambe AC 9:48
26 A WoodburnBaker Lancaster & Morecambe AC 9:48
27 DanielPalin Lancaster & Morecambe AC 9:48
28 CallumHogarth Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 10:08
29 Harley Place Rossendale Harriers 10:17
30 WilliamBellard Clayton Le Moors Harriers 10:40
31 TobiMustapha Lancaster & Morecambe AC 10:53
32 Rhys Charnley Blackburn Harriers & AC 10:55
33 Joshua Bellard Clayton Le Moors Harriers 11:25

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 17 — 1 Jake Lonsdale 2 Ciaran Johnson 4 Adam Hartley 10 Oliver Tomlinson
2 Blackburn Harriers & AC 36 — 6 William Atkinson 7 Oliver Murray 9 Joshua Wilkinson 14 Kristian McInery
3 Pendle AC 51 — 5 Tiarnan Xrorken 13 Oliver Spencer 16 Thomas Marchant 17 Gregan Baker
4 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 100 — 22 LiamHinnigan 25 Nathan Slack 26 A WoodburnBaker27 DanielPalin

U11 Girls — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time

1 Molly Scarr Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 8:18
2 DanielleBarton Manx Harriers 8:22
3 Grace Handley Preston Harriers 8:28
4 EleanorSolomon Rossendale Harriers 8:58
5 ShaunaWilliamson Rossendale Harriers 9:00
6 Charlotte Waddington Rossendale Harriers 9:01

7 Sophie Murphy Rossendale Harriers 9:27
8 EsmePearse Blackburn Harriers & AC 9:29
9 NatrikaWildman PendleAC 9:34
10 Jessica Nelson Rossendale Harriers 9:47
11 Morgan Angland Blackburn Harriers & AC 9:57
12 Leah Ballantyne Blackburn Harriers & AC 10:25

U11 Girls — TEAM RESULTS
1 Rossendale Harriers 22 — 4 EleanorSolomon 5 Shauna Williamson 6 Charlotte Waddington 7

Sophie Murphy
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 9th January 2010

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time

1 JakeWalley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 12:24
2 FergusTallon Chorley AC 13:15
3 Patrick Dever Preston Harriers 13:24
4 Matthew Dutton PendleAC 13:29
5 Robert Wong Blackburn Harriers & AC 13:32
6 Rory Judd Preston Harriers 13:39
7 Blow Robert Blackburn Harriers & AC 13:49
8 Robert Hurlstone PendleAC 13:52
9 Darius Boaedman PendleAC 13:57
10 Nathan Townsend Horwich Rmi Harriers & AC 14:24
11 Bradley Roscoe PendleAC 14:25
12 Luke Penswick Preston Harriers 14:29
13 JackHindle Blackburn Harriers & AC 14:33

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
1 Pendle AC 32 — 4 Matthew Dutton 8 Robert Hurlstone 9 Darius Boaedman 11 Bradley Roscoe
2 Preston Harriers 36 — 3 Patrick Dever 6 Rory Judd 12 Luke Penswick 15 Robert Bryning
3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 42 — 5 Robert Wong 7 Blow Robert 13 Jack Hindle 17 William Murray

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

14 Connor Richardson Rossendale Harriers 14:34
15 Robert Bryning Preston Harriers 14:34
16 CallumDavidson Rossendale Harriers 15:05
17 WilliamMurray Blackburn Harriers & AC 15:20
18 Bradley Wicks Preston Harriers 15:31
19 Matthew Auld Ribble Valley AC 15:37
20 Jake Broughton Blackburn Harriers & AC 16:08
21 DanielNeal Preston Harriers 16:11
22 Samuel Charnley Blackburn Harriers & AC 16:38
23 DanWhitlock Chorley Harriers 16:39
24 JamieHauserman Blackburn Harriers & AC 17:10
25 Patrick McGuinness Lancaster & Morecambe AC 18:32
26 Michael Sherratt PendleAC 19:22

Pos Name Club Time
1 Elizabeth Greenwood Blackburn Harriers & AC 13:50
2 Sally Searson Blackburn Harriers & AC 14:27
3 Alisha Johnson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 14:31
4 MollyBetmead Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 14:34
5 Katie Astin Manx Harriers 14:35
6 Lucy Davis Blackburn Harriers & AC 14:46
7 Bethany Everson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 14:53
8 Emma Hargreaves Preston Harriers 15:03
9 MeganSolomon Rossendale Harriers 15:11
10 Rebecca Flanagan Rossendale Harriers 15:21
11 AmeliaBetmead Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 15:25
12 Bethany Blackwell Preston Harriers 15:29
13 Lucy Whalley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 15:34
14 MaxineSmith Preston Harriers 15:39
15 Lucy Lennon Ribble Valley AC 15:44
16 Josie McGarrigle Manx Harriers 15:58
17 KellySmith Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 16:02
18 PollyPearse Blackburn Harriers & AC 16:02

19 Mary Hodgson Lancaster & Morecambe AC 16:22
20 Isabella Lewis Rossendale Harriers 16:22
21 Amy Moran PendleAC 16:32
22 Sosanna Cox Manx Harriers 17:13
23 Kate Lawler Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 17:22
24 Isobel Hughes Preston Harriers 17:30
25 Fiona Hockey Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 17:35
26 KatieBuckingham Blackburn Harriers & AC 18:28
27 Alice Parkinson PendleAC 18:44
28 Jessica McCracken Lancaster & Morecambe AC 19:03
29 Daisy McGarrigle Manx Harriers 19:12
30 Sadie Kenyon Blackburn Harriers & AC 19:12
31 Shona Monks Rossendale Harriers 20:17
32 NicolaBamber Blackburn Harriers & AC 20:43
33 EmmaShepherd Preston Harriers 22:42
34 EmilyHarris Blackburn Harriers & AC 23:37
35 Rebecca Orrell Blackburn Harriers & AC 24:09

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 25 — 3 Alisha Johnson 4 MollyBetmead 7 Bethany Everson 11 Amelia Betmead
2 Blackburn Harriers & AC 27 — 1 Elizabeth Greenwood2Sally Searson 6 Lucy Davis 18 Polly Pearse
3 Preston Harriers 58 — 8 Emma Hargreaves 12 Bethany Blackwell 14 MaxineSmith 24 Isobel Hughes
4 Rossendale Harriers 70 — 9 MeganSolomon 10 Rebecca Flanagan 20 Isabella Lewis 31 Shona Monks
5 Manx Harriers 72 — 5 Katie Astin 16 Josie McGarrigle 22 Sosanna Cox 29 Daisy McGarrigle
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 9th January 2010

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Alistair Nelson Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC 13:46
2 Ben Everson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 13:56
3 Ryan Croasdale Lancaster & Morecambe AC 14:18
4 ReeceClark Ribble Valley AC 14:21
5 JackEllis Preston Harriers 14:39
6 DanielWalsh Rossendale Harriers 14:48
7 SammyHolt Manx Harriers 14:52
8 Jack Isherwood Preston Harriers 15:02
9 Adam Sciacca Chorley AC 15:10
10 Christian Lawless Manchester Tri 15:15
11 DanielQuarmby Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 15:25
12 Sam Butters Ribble Valley AC 15:39
13 JakeCopeman Burnley AC 15:52

14 Stephen Garrett Manx Harriers 15:56
15 Kingsley Judd Preston Harriers 16:10
16 Harry Modley Lancaster & Morecambe AC 16:13
17 Joe Oldfield Ribble Valley AC 16:14
18 Ryan Sciacca Chorley AC 16:33
19 DeclanBulmer PendleAC 16:38
20 JoeEllison Chorley AC 16:43
21 Oliver Dickinson Manx Harriers 16:49
22 Lewis Auld Ribble Valley AC 16:59
23 Josephn Pearse Blackburn Harriers & AC 17:00
24 Ryan Bradshaw Burnley AC 17:07
25 NengWildman PendleAC 17:16
26 Ben Ramsay Chorley AC 17:22

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated
1 Ribble Valley AC 55 — 4 Reece Clark 12 Sam Butters 17 Joe Oldfield 22 Lewis Auld
2 Chorley AC 73 — 9 Adam Sciacca 18 Ryan Sciacca 20 JoeEllison 26 Ben Ramsay

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1 Florie McLeish Preston Harriers 15:49
2 Lauren Gowland Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 15:57
3 Rachael Scott Preston Harriers 16:28
4 AmeliaBeaman Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 16:39
5 Megan Davies Rossendale Harriers 16:44
6 Jodie Ferguson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 16:45
7 Sarah Hodgson Lancaster & Morecambe AC 16:48
8 Megan Davis Blackburn Harriers & AC 17:08
9 Jade Lord PendleAC 17:14
10 ImogenPierce Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 17:27
11 Jessica McDermott Preston Harriers 17:35
12 HelenWallis Ribble Valley AC 17:42
13 Ashley Smith Preston Harriers 17:50
14 Sabrina Walley Ribble Valley AC 17:53
15 LeahWillamson Rossendale Harriers 17:56
16 Aimee Gallagher Preston Harriers 18:06

17 EmilyWilosn PendleAC 18:31
18 Laura Sullivan Preston Harriers 18:38
19 Jacinta Davison Blackburn Harriers & AC 18:48
20 Kirsty Fraser Lytham St Annes RR 19:09
21 HollyBallantyne Blackburn Harriers & AC 19:22
22 Darah Darbyshire Blackburn Harriers & AC 19:28
23 EllenSagarHesketh Hyndburn 19:38
24 Laura Nerenberg Ribble Valley AC 19:40
25 Lucy Minns Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 19:46
26 Anna Hopkin Chorley Harriers 19:57
27 HannahFleet Lancaster & Morecambe AC 20:16
28 Nicole TaylorLyons Rossendale Harriers 20:47
29 Nina Stirrup Blackburn Harriers & AC 20:54
30 Courtney Taylor Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 21:01
31 $Fenella Gabrysch Unattached 21:13
32 Victoria Harris Blackburn Harriers & AC 21:36

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 22 — 2 Lauren Gowland 4 Amelia Beaman 6 Jodie Ferguson 10 ImogenPierce
2 Preston Harriers 28 — 1 Florie McLeish 3 Rachael Scott 11 Jessica McDermott13 Ashley Smith
3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 70 — 8 Megan Davis 19 Jacinta Davison 21 Holly Ballantyne 22 Darah Darbyshire
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 9th January 2010

Under 17 - Men — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time

1 Jack Scarr Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 22:37
2 Kristian Bibby Preston Harriers 22:57
3 Joe Moores Rossendale Harriers 23:03
4 Luke Betts Chorley AC 23:21
5 Alan McKeown Blackburn Harriers & AC 23:21
6 Adam Bateson Lancaster & Morecambe AC 23:22
7 Oliver Lockley Manx Harriers 23:32
8 Richard Morrell Preston Harriers 23:36
9 CallumMason Lancaster & Morecambe AC 23:51
10 BeauSmith Lancaster & Morecambe AC 24:02

11 Joe Johnston Rossendale Harriers 24:40
12 ElliottWylie Rossendale Harriers 24:58
13 Liam McGuinness Lancaster & Morecambe AC 25:01
14 Sean Kirkbride Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC 25:29
15 Luke Croasdale Lancaster & Morecambe AC 25:38
16 Rob Warner Blackburn Harriers & AC 25:49
17 CallumRowett Preston Harriers 27:04
18 Tom Rowley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 27:10
19 Josh Duffy PendleAC 27:30
20 PeterGaskell Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC 31:14

Under 17 - Men — TEAM RESULTS
1 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 25 — 6 Adam Bateson 9 CallumMason 10 Beau Smith
2 Rossendale Harriers 26 — 3 Joe Moores 11 Joe Johnston 12 ElliottWylie
3 Preston Harriers 27 — 2 Kristian Bibby 8 Richard Morrell 17 Callum Rowett

The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on
Saturday 9th January 2010

Under 17 - Women — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time

1 Sarah Astin Manx Harriers 24:52
2 MelanieHyder HelmHillHarriers 25:09
3 Bianca Pedersen Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 26:15
4 Becky Taylor Blackburn Harriers & AC 26:37
5 Nichola Jackson Preston Harriers 27:36
6 SamanthaSmith Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 28:14
7 EmmaSpencer PendleAC 28:50
8 Charlotte Atkinson Blackburn Harriers & AC 29:14
9 Holly Broughton Blackburn Harriers & AC 29:21
10 Holly Crabtree PendleAC 29:31
11 PollyannaRogerson Manx Harriers 30:18
12 Lydia Critchley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 30:56
13 CaitrionaCox Manx Harriers 31:24
14 EllenBuckley Preston Harriers 32:23
15 Rebecca Shorrock Blackburn Harriers & AC 32:56

Under 17 - Women — TEAM RESULTS
1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 21 — 4 Becky Taylor 8 Charlotte Atkinson 9 Holly Broughton
2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 21 — 3 Bianca Pedersen 6 SamanthaSmith 12 Lydia Critchley
3 Manx Harriers 25 — 1 Sarah Astin 11 Pollyanna Rogerson13 Caitriona Cox
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 9th January 2010

Senior Women - Junior — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time

1 GemmaAstin Manx Harriers 33:28
2 Hannah Bateson Lancaster & Morecambe AC 34:15
3 Annika Jarman Lancaster & Morecambe AC 34:46
4 EmmaFlanagan Rossendale Harriers 36:23

5 Abigail Lucas Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 38:02
6 ElizabethWignall Lancaster & Morecambe AC 38:06
7 Toria Swift Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC 38:18

Senior Women - Junior — TEAM RESULTS
1 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 11 — 2 Hannah Bateson 3 Annika Jarman 6 ElizabethWignall

Senior Women - Senior Ladies — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 Sarah Ridehalgh L 1 Accrington RR 33:51
2 Gemma Unsworth L 2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 34:52
3 Suzanne Budgett L45 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers & AC 35:23
4 Gail Griffiths L40 1 Manx Harriers 35:35
5 Katie Trickett L 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35:38
6 Carolyn Robbins L50 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 35:42
7 PhilippaWalsh L45 2 Preston Harriers 36:03
8 Joanne Bradford L 8 Southend 36:12
9 N Rowley L 9 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 36:39
10 Sarah Yeomans L 10 Rossendale Harriers 36:48
11 CarmelSullivan L40 2 Wesham Road Runners 36:50
12 Joanna Goorney L40 3 Wesham Road Runners 36:57
13 Perrinemm L 13 Horwich Rmi Harriers & AC 37:34
14 MelanieKoth L35 1 Lytham St Annes RR 37:46
15 Rosy Craine L35 2 Manx Harriers 38:04
16 Jane Hodkinson L45 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 38:08
17 NicolaKing L35 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 38:14
18 ClaireMcDermott L35 4 Preston Harriers 38:25
19 Davina Raidy L40 4 Rossendale Harriers 38:42

20 Sarah Sherratt L35 5 Wesham Road Runners 38:49
21 Stasia Bligh L 21 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 39:10
22 Jackie Taylor L45 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC 39:19
23 Sharon McGuire L40 5 Rossendale Harriers 39:34
24 Andrea Smith L35 6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 39:42
25 MichaelaDempsey L40 6 Wesham Road Runners 42:14
26 Tanya Ashworth L35 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 42:33
27 Katren Dunford L 27 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 42:40
28 MarianHesketh L55 1 Preston Harriers 42:52
29 Laura Lawler L35 8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 43:01
30 Kathy Winrow L45 5 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 43:40
31 Katy Thompson L55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:53
32 JanetteGledhill L45 6 Manx Harriers 44:02
33 Elspeth Macpherson L60 1 Lytham St Annes RR 45:18
34 Kath Hoyer L50 2 Wesham Road Runners 45:21
35 JudithDeakin L60 2 Preston Harriers 50:39
36 Hilary Goorney L65 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 50:51
37 Christine Leathley L60 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:02:35

Senior Women - Senior Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 17 — 2 Gemma Unsworth 6 Carolyn Robbins 9 N Rowley
2 Wesham Road Runners 43 — 11 CarmelSullivan 12 Joanna Goorney 20 Sarah Sherratt
3 Manx Harriers 51 — 4 Gail Griffiths 15 Rosy Craine 32 Janette Gledhill
4 Rossendale Harriers 52 — 10 Sarah Yeomans 19 Davina Raidy 23 Sharon McGuire
5 Preston Harriers 53 — 7 Philippa Walsh 18 ClaireMcDermott 28 Marian Hesketh
6 Blackburn Harriers & AC 55 — 16 Jane Hodkinson 17 Nicola King 22 Jackie Taylor
7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 73 — 5 Katie Trickett 31 Katy Thompson 37 Christine Leathley

Senior Women - Senior Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 Suzanne Budgett L45 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers & AC 35:23
2 Gail Griffiths L40 1 Manx Harriers 35:35
3 Carolyn Robbins L50 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 35:42
4 PhilippaWalsh L45 2 Preston Harriers 36:03
5 CarmelSullivan L40 2 Wesham Road Runners 36:50
6 Joanna Goorney L40 3 Wesham Road Runners 36:57
7 MelanieKoth L35 1 Lytham St Annes RR 37:46
8 Rosy Craine L35 2 Manx Harriers 38:04
9 Jane Hodkinson L45 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 38:08
10 NicolaKing L35 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 38:14
11 ClaireMcDermott L35 4 Preston Harriers 38:25
12 Davina Raidy L40 4 Rossendale Harriers 38:42
13 Sarah Sherratt L35 5 Wesham Road Runners 38:49
14 Jackie Taylor L45 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC 39:19

15 Sharon McGuire L40 5 Rossendale Harriers 39:34
16 Andrea Smith L35 6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 39:42
17 MichaelaDempsey L40 6 Wesham Road Runners 42:14
18 Tanya Ashworth L35 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 42:33
19 MarianHesketh L55 1 Preston Harriers 42:52
20 Laura Lawler L35 8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 43:01
21 Kathy Winrow L45 5 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 43:40
22 Katy Thompson L55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:53
23 JanetteGledhill L45 6 Manx Harriers 44:02
24 Elspeth Macpherson L60 1 Lytham St Annes RR 45:18
25 Kath Hoyer L50 2 Wesham Road Runners 45:21
26 JudithDeakin L60 2 Preston Harriers 50:39
27 Hilary Goorney L65 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 50:51
28 Christine Leathley L60 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:02:35
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 9th January 2010

Senior Men - Junior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 KarlBillington Blackburn Harriers & AC 38:02
2 Ashley Kay Rossendale Harriers 41:08
3 Joshua Skinner Preston Harriers 43:48
4 Jack Dugdale Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:13
5 Luke Berry Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 44:45

6 Danny Maynard Blackburn Harriers & AC 45:09
7 Jack Modley Lancaster & Morecambe AC 46:23
8 PaulHodgson Lancaster & Morecambe AC 46:29
9 Alex Moss Unattached 47:50
10 Jack Lonsdale Blackburn Harriers & AC 48:15

Senior Men - Junior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 16 — 1 Karl Billington 6 Danny Maynard 9 Jack Lonsdale

Senior Men - Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 Ben Fish Blackburn Harriers & AC 36:40
2 SimonDeakin Leeds City AC 37:02
3 $Richard Burney Liverpool Harriers 37:12
4 RobHope Pudsey & Bramley AC 37:20
5 Thomas Cornthwaite Blackburn Harriers & AC 37:52
6 Marc Hartley Staffordshire Moorlands AC 38:06
7 Gary Priestley Horwich Rmi Harriers & AC 38:23
8 Richard Newton Preston Harriers 38:28
9 Peter Matthews Blackburn Harriers & AC 39:00
10 Syuart Robinson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 39:15
11 Ben Harrison Morpeth Harriers 39:42
12 MatNuttall V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 39:53
13 MartinMalone Manx Harriers 39:59
14 Mark Croasdale V40 2 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 40:19
15 PaulGuinan V40 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 40:22
16 Luke Minns Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 40:28
17 Gary Shaw Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:30
18 Marc Tillotson Bolton Harriers AC 40:48
19 MalcolmEadie V40 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 40:57
20 Asley Holt Rossendale Harriers 41:12
21 Edward Gumbley Manx Harriers 41:22
22 Jonathan Bridge V40 5 Blackburn Harriers & AC 41:24
23 Jonathan Green Preston Harriers 41:27
24 PhilHall V45 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:38
25 Michael Garrett V40 6 Manx Harriers 41:58
26 James Kevan Horwich Rmi Harriers & AC 42:19
27 Josh Tighe Blackburn Harriers & AC 42:35
28 Alex Rowe V50 1 Wesham Road Runners 42:42
29 PhilipBolton Rossendale Harriers 43:01
30 Steve Duxbury V55 1 Rossendale Harriers 43:16
31 Andy Watson Manx Harriers 43:28
32 Brian Fogarty Blackburn Harriers & AC 43:31
33 Andrew Orr Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:38
34 PhilipLeybourne V40 7 Salford Harriers 43:52
35 DavidParkington V45 2 Preston Harriers 43:53
36 Raymond Lees V55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:03
37 Darren Gray Manx Harriers 44:06
38 Chris EssexCrosby Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 44:38
39 Karl Ward Horwich Rmi Harriers & AC 44:58
40 Wil Garner V40 8 Preston Harriers 45:10
41 Christophe Balderson V45 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:15
42 David Ralphs V45 4 Newburgh Nomads 45:29
43 Roger Taylor V40 9 Preston Harriers 45:37
44 Russell Collister V40 10 Manx Harriers 45:47
45 David Cairns V40 11 Saltwell Harriers 46:10
46 Murray Lambden V50 2 Manx Harriers 46:18
47 Thomas Howarth Lytham St Annes RR 46:31

48 Lee Barlow Wesham Road Runners 46:34
49 Kevin Hesketh V55 3 Preston Harriers 46:38
50 JohnCollier V55 4 Wesham Road Runners 46:40
51 Trevor Uttley V45 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 46:58
52 PhilipWalsh V55 5 Preston Harriers 47:05
53 StuartWilliams V40 12 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 47:07
54 NeilHolding V50 3 West Pennine Runners 47:08
55 Peter Cruse V45 6 Lytham St Annes RR 47:09
56 Wally Coppelov V50 4 Newburgh Nomads 47:11
57 John McIlwham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 47:26
58 Neil Worswick V40 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:57
59 TomHanlon Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC 48:27
60 Ian Cox V40 14 Triclan 48:32
61 Peter Broome V55 6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 48:44
62 Graeme Prescott Unattached 48:49
63 Russell Mabbett V45 7 Wesham Road Runners 48:55
64 MichaelEdge V45 8 Wesham Road Runners 49:22
65 Gary Johnston V50 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 49:26
66 John Griffiths V45 9 Preston Harriers 49:29
67 Simon Townsend V45 10 Chorley AC 49:53
68 Alan Appleby V60 1 Preston Harriers 50:28
69 Terry Hellings V55 7 Lytham St Annes RR 50:31
70 IanClose V50 6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 50:37
71 David Kershaw V50 7 Chorley AC 50:43
72 John Linaker V40 15 Burnley AC 51:47
73 WillieRichmond V45 11 Lytham St Annes RR 52:03
74 PaulWareing V45 12 Chorley AC 52:14
75 $Stephen Symons Manchester YMCA Harriers 52:32
76 Gordon Thompson V45 13 Preston Harriers 52:49
77 ColinNelson Lytham St Annes RR 53:03
78 David Scott V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 53:26
79 Jeffrey Wright V50 8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 53:30
80 Nigel Shepherd V50 9 Wesham Road Runners 54:34
81 Henry Minorczyk V60 2 Chorley AC 54:46
82 PaulMurray V65 2 Horwich Rmi Harriers & AC 56:08
83 David Dyson V50 10 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 56:26
84 Graham Schofield V55 8 Chorley Harriers 57:10
85 John Orrell V40 16 Blackburn Harriers & AC 57:50
86 Robert Lambden Manx Harriers 59:15
87 Brian Porter V45 14 Wesham Road Runners 1:00:16
88 Barry Chester V60 3 Chorley AC 1:00:27
89 Peter Gibson V55 9 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1:00:38
90 Andrew McAllister Lytham St Annes RR 1:05:36
91 Howard Henshaw V65 3 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1:06:33
92 Norman Greenwood V70 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1:07:34
93 PhilipMcCullagh V50 11 Chorley AC 1:15:14
94 MikeCoppin V65 4 Chorley AC 1:23:27

Senior Men - Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated
1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 59 — 1 Ben Fish 4 Thomas Cornthwaite8Peter Matthews11 Mat Nuttall 14 PaulGuinan 21 JonathanBridge
2 Manx Harriers 165 — 12 MartinMalone 20 EdwardGumbley24 MichaelGarrett 30 Andy Watson 36 DarrenGray 43 Russell Collister
3 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 181 — 9 SyuartRobinson15 Luke Minns 18 MalcolmEadie 37 Chris EssexCrosby50Trevor Uttley 52 Stuart Williams
4 Preston Harriers 192 — 7 Richard Newton22 JonathanGreen 34 DavidParkington39 WilGarner 42 RogerTaylor 48 Kevin Hesketh
5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 203 — 16 GaryShaw 23 Phil Hall 32 AndrewOrr 35 RaymondLees 40 ChristopheBalderson57NeilWorswick
6 Wesham Road Runners 323 — 27 Alex Rowe 47 LeeBarlow 49 JohnCollier 61 Russell Mabbett 62 MichaelEdge 77 NigelShepherd
7 Lytham St Annes RR 399 — 46 Thomas Howarth54PeterCruse 67 Terry Hellings 71 WillieRichmond 74 ColinNelson 87 AndrewMcAllister
8 Chorley AC 459 — 65 SimonTownsend69DavidKershaw 72 PaulWareing 78 Henry Minorczyk85 Barry Chester 90 PhilipMcCullagh
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 9th January 2010

Senior Men - Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 MatNuttall V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 39:53
2 Mark Croasdale V40 2 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 40:19
3 PaulGuinan V40 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 40:22
4 MalcolmEadie V40 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 40:57
5 Jonathan Bridge V40 5 Blackburn Harriers & AC 41:24
6 PhilHall V45 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:38
7 Michael Garrett V40 6 Manx Harriers 41:58
8 Alex Rowe V50 1 Wesham Road Runners 42:42
9 Steve Duxbury V55 1 Rossendale Harriers 43:16
10 PhilipLeybourne V40 7 Salford Harriers 43:52
11 DavidParkington V45 2 Preston Harriers 43:53
12 Raymond Lees V55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:03
13 Wil Garner V40 8 Preston Harriers 45:10
14 Christophe Balderson V45 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:15
15 David Ralphs V45 4 Newburgh Nomads 45:29
16 Roger Taylor V40 9 Preston Harriers 45:37
17 Russell Collister V40 10 Manx Harriers 45:47
18 David Cairns V40 11 Saltwell Harriers 46:10
19 Murray Lambden V50 2 Manx Harriers 46:18
20 Kevin Hesketh V55 3 Preston Harriers 46:38
21 JohnCollier V55 4 Wesham Road Runners 46:40
22 Trevor Uttley V45 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 46:58
23 PhilipWalsh V55 5 Preston Harriers 47:05
24 StuartWilliams V40 12 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 47:07
25 NeilHolding V50 3 West Pennine Runners 47:08
26 Peter Cruse V45 6 Lytham St Annes RR 47:09
27 Wally Coppelov V50 4 Newburgh Nomads 47:11
28 Neil Worswick V40 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:57
29 Ian Cox V40 14 Triclan 48:32

30 Peter Broome V55 6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 48:44
31 Russell Mabbett V45 7 Wesham Road Runners 48:55
32 MichaelEdge V45 8 Wesham Road Runners 49:22
33 Gary Johnston V50 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 49:26
34 John Griffiths V45 9 Preston Harriers 49:29
35 Simon Townsend V45 10 Chorley AC 49:53
36 Alan Appleby V60 1 Preston Harriers 50:28
37 Terry Hellings V55 7 Lytham St Annes RR 50:31
38 IanClose V50 6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 50:37
39 David Kershaw V50 7 Chorley AC 50:43
40 John Linaker V40 15 Burnley AC 51:47
41 WillieRichmond V45 11 Lytham St Annes RR 52:03
42 PaulWareing V45 12 Chorley AC 52:14
43 Gordon Thompson V45 13 Preston Harriers 52:49
44 David Scott V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 53:26
45 Jeffrey Wright V50 8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 53:30
46 Nigel Shepherd V50 9 Wesham Road Runners 54:34
47 Henry Minorczyk V60 2 Chorley AC 54:46
48 PaulMurray V65 2 Horwich Rmi Harriers & AC 56:08
49 David Dyson V50 10 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 56:26
50 Graham Schofield V55 8 Chorley Harriers 57:10
51 John Orrell V40 16 Blackburn Harriers & AC 57:50
52 Brian Porter V45 14 Wesham Road Runners 1:00:16
53 Barry Chester V60 3 Chorley AC 1:00:27
54 Peter Gibson V55 9 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1:00:38
55 Howard Henshaw V65 3 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1:06:33
56 Norman Greenwood V70 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1:07:34
57 PhilipMcCullagh V50 11 Chorley AC 1:15:14
58 MikeCoppin V65 4 Chorley AC 1:23:27


